

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2609

(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 1, line 4, strike "credit" insert "underpayment; refund; audit"

2 Line 14, after "AMOUNT" strike remainder of line

3 Strike line 15

4 Line 16, strike "AUTHORITY FEES"; after the first "A" insert "WRITTEN"; strike
5 "OR CREDIT"

6 Line 17, after "AUTHORITY" insert "WITHIN ONE YEAR AFTER THE DATE THAT THE
7 OVERPAID ASSESSMENT WAS DUE AND PAYABLE PURSUANT TO THE DATES SPECIFIED IN
8 SECTION 41-3451, SUBSECTION J," after "OR" insert "ANY OTHER";

9 Line 18, strike "SUBSTANTIATING" insert "SATISFACTORY TO THE DIRECTOR TO
10 SUBSTANTIATE"; after "THE" insert "ACTUAL"; after the period insert: "THE
11 DIRECTOR SHALL APPROVE OR DENY A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT SPECIFIED IN THE
12 INSURER'S REQUEST. IF THE DIRECTOR APPROVES A REFUND REQUEST THE DIRECTOR
13 SHALL REFUND TO THE INSURER THE AMOUNT SPECIFIED IN THE INSURER'S REQUEST
14 FROM THE AUTOMOBILE THEFT AUTHORITY FUND ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 41-3451.

15 C. AN INSURER WHO HAS UNDERPAID THE FEE PRESCRIBED BY SECTION 41-
16 3451 SHALL TRANSMIT TO THE AUTOMOBILE THEFT AUTHORITY WITHIN SIXTY DAYS
17 AFTER THE FEE WAS DUE AND PAYABLE ON THE DATES SPECIFIED IN SECTION 41-
18 3451, SUBSECTION J, THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE TOTAL AMOUNT THAT WAS DUE
19 AND PAYABLE AND THE TOTAL AMOUNT THAT THE INSURER ACTUALLY PAID FOR DEPOSIT
20 IN THE AUTOMOBILE THEFT AUTHORITY FUND.

21 D. THE DIRECTOR MAY AUDIT AN INSURER THAT ISSUES MOTOR VEHICLE
22 LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICIES IN THIS STATE FOR THE PURPOSES OF DETERMINING
23 WHETHER THE INSURER IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CHAPTER. THE EXPENSES OF AN
24 AUDIT CONDUCTED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION SHALL BE PAID BY THE INSURER."

House Amendments to H.B. 2609

- 1 Reletter to conform
- 2 Amend title to conform

JUSTIN WILMETH

2609WILMETH.docx
02/05/2024
09:30 AM
H: PB/lis